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KWAME NKRUMAH UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY, KUMASI 
INSTITUTE OF DISTANCE LEARNING 

BSC GEOMATIC ENG 3 (GE 3) 
KUMASI: ALTERNATIVE B2 

TIMETABLE FOR SECOND SEMESTER, MAY 2024 – SEPTEMBER 2024 

BLOCK ONE 

DATE Days 7:00- 9:00 9:00 -
9:30 

9:30-11:30 11:30 
-12:00 

12:00-2:00 2:00-
2:30 

2:30-4:30 

18/05/2024 Saturday GE 362-
ONLINE 

  GE 362-ONLINE   MATH 
352- 

ONLINE  

  MATH 352- 
ONLINE  

19/05/2024 Sunday GE 362-
ONLINE 

GE 362- 
ONLINE 

MATH 
352- 

ONLINE  

MATH 
352- 

ONLINE  

  

25/05/2024 Saturday MATH 352-FF MATH 352-FF GE 362-FF GE 362-FF  

26/05/2024 Sunday MATH 352-FF MATH 
352-FF 

GE 362-
FF 

GE 362-FF    

01/06/2024 Saturday GE 362- 
Practical 

 GE 362- Practical     

02/06/2024 Sunday GE 362- 
Practical 

 GE 362- 
Practical 

     

08/06/2024 Saturday MID-SEM 
GE 362 
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09/06/2024 Sunday MID SEM 
MATH 352 

GE 362: Principles of GIS 
MATH 352: Statistic  

NB: All On-line Activities and Assignments for BLOCK ONE should commence by 25th May, 2024
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BLOCK TWO 

DATE Days 7:00- 9:00 9:00 -
9:30 

9:30-11:30 11:30 
-12:00 

12:00-
2:00 

2:00-
2:30 

2:30-4:30 

15/06/2024 Saturday GE 352- 
ONLINE 

  GE 352-ONLINE   GE 372- 
ONLINE 

  GE 372- 
ONLINE 

16/06/2024 Sunday GE 352- 
ONLINE 

GE 352- 
ONLINE 

GE 372- 
ONLINE 

GE 372- 
ONLINE 

  

22/06/2024 Saturday GE 372-FF GE 372-FF GE 352-
FF 

GE 352-FF 

23/06/2024 Sunday GE 372-FF GE 372-
FF 

GE 352-
FF 

GE 352-
FF 

  

29/06/2024 Saturday GE 352- 
Practical  

 GE 352- Practical      

30/06/2024 Sunday GE 352- 
Practical  

 GE 352- 
Practical  

     

06/07/2024 Saturday MID-SEM 
GE 352 

07/07/2024 Sunday MID SEM 
GE 372 

GE 352: Stereo Photogrammetry  
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GE 372: survey adjustment ii 

NB: All On-line Activities and Assignments for BLOCK TWO should commence by 22nd June, 2024
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BLOCK THREE 

DATE Days 7:00- 9:00 9:00 
-9:30 

9:30-11:30 11:30 
-12:00 

12:00-
2:00 

2:00-
2:30 

2:30-4:30 

13/07/2024 Saturday GE 382- 
ONLINE 

  GE 382-ONLINE   GE 354 - 
ONLINE 

  GE 354 - 
ONLINE 

14/07/2024 Sunday GE 382- 
ONLINE 

GE 382- 
ONLINE 

GE 354 - 
ONLINE 

GE 354 - 
ONLINE 

  

20/07/2024 Saturday GE 354 -FF GE 354 -FF GE 382-
FF 

GE 382-FF 

21/07/2024 Sunday GE 354 -FF GE 354 -FF GE 382-
FF 

GE 382-
FF 

  

27/07/2024 Saturday GE 354 - 
Practical  

 GE 354 - Practical   GE 382- 
Practical  

 GE 382- 
Practical  

28/07/2024 Sunday GE 354 - 
Practical  

 GE 354 - 
Practical  

GE 382- 
Practical  

 GE 382- 
Practical  

  

03/08/2024 Saturday MID-SEM 
GE 382 
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04/08/2024 Sunday MID SEM 
GE 354  

GE 382 – engineering surveying ii 

GE 354  – Satellite Surveying    

NB: All On-line Activities and Assignments for BLOCK THREE should commence by 20th July, 2024 
NOTE 

END OF SEMESTER EXAMINATION: 17/08/2024 & 18/08/2024; 24/08/2024 & 25/08/2024; 31/08/2024 & 01/09/2024
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LIST OF KUMASI FACILITATORS 

COURSE CODE LEAD FACILITATOR PHONE NUMBER EMAIL ADDRESS 

GE 362 FORKUO, ERIC KWABENA 0208790852 eric.forkuo@gmail.com 

MATH 352 ADDAI-HENNE, SANDRA 0503153543 addaihenne@gmail.com 

GE 352 FORKUO, ERIC KWABENA 0208790852 eric.forkuo@gmail.com 

GE 372 OSAH, SAMUEL 0246137410 osahsamuel@yahoo.ca 

GE 382 ARKO-ADJEI, ANTHONY 0244232446 arkoadjei@hotmail.com 

GE 354  ANDAM-AKORFUL, SAMUEL ATO 0209104956 aakorful@gmail.com 
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LIST OF LEAD FACILITATORS 

COURSE CODE AND TITLE LEAD FACILITATOR PHONE NUMBER EMAIL ADDRESS 

GE 362: Principles of GIS FORKUO, ERIC 
KWABENA 

208790852 eric.forkuo@gmail.com 

MATH 352: Statistic  ADDAI-HENNE, SANDRA 503153543  addaihenne@gmail.com 

GE 352: Stereo Photogrammetry  FORKUO, ERIC 
KWABENA 

208790852 eric.forkuo@gmail.com  

GE 372: survey adjustment ii OSAH, SAMUEL 246137410 osahsamuel@yahoo.ca  

GE 382: engineering surveying ii ARKO-ADJEI, ANTHONY 244232446 arkoadjei@hotmail.com 

GE 354 : Satellite Surveying  ANDAM-AKORFUL, 
SAMUEL ATO 

209104956 aakorful@gmail.com 

 


